

Engineer-in-Chief, Himachal Pradesh PWD vs. Sirmour Singh

Arb. Case No.456 of 2023

17.06.2023 Present Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the applicants/objectors.

Arb. Case No.455 of 2023

Notice be issued to the respondent, returnable for **26.7.2023**, on taking steps within a period of one week.

CMP No.262 of 2023

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, operation/execution of award dated 28.02.2023 passed by learned Arbitrator in Arb. Case No.31 of 2021 shall remain stayed, subject to the applicants depositing the entire award amount alongwith up-to-date interest within a period of four weeks.

Copy dasti.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 17, 2023
(shankar)