

**Engineer-in-Chief, Himachal Pradesh PWD vs. Sirmour
Singh**

Arb. Case No.456 of 2023

26.07.2023 Present Mr. Rajan Kahol, and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rahul Thakur, and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the applicants/objectors.

Further one week's time, as prayed for, is granted to learned Additional Advocate General to take steps for the service of sole respondent, enabling Registry to issue notice, returnable for **12.09.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

July 26, 2023
(shankar)