

**Engineer-in-Chief, Himachal Pradesh PWD
Vs. Sirmour Singh**

Arb. Case No. 456 of 2023

12.09.2023 Present: Mr. Prashant Sen and Ms. Avni Kochhar,
Deputy Advocates General, for the
applicants/objectors.

Mr. Chander Narayan Singh, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Memo of Appearance filed on behalf of the
respondent. Power of Attorney be filed within two weeks.

Reply to the objections, if any, be filed within
four weeks and rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within
three weeks thereafter.

The record of learned Arbitrator be
requisitioned and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

September, 12, 2023
(Chander)