

**Engineer-in-Chief, Himachal Pradesh PWD &
Ors. vs. Sirmour Singh**

Arb. Case No.456 of 2023

22.08.2024 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants/objectors.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Both the Arbitration cases i.e. the present Arbitration Case and Arbitration Case No.466 of 2023, arise out of the same award. Record of the learned Arbitrator is already there in Arbitration Case No.466 of 2023. List alongwith Arbitration Case No.466 of 2023.

Reply to the objections, if any, be filed within four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 22, 2024
(subhash)