

Engineer in Chief and Others versus Sirmour
Singh

**Arb. Case No.456 of 2023 a/w
Arb. Case No. 466 of 2023.**

04.12.2024 Present: Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate
General for the applicants/objectors.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate for the
respondent.

OMP No.1070 of 2024

Applicant-Sirmour Singh, has filed the
instant application under Section 151 CPC,
seeking release of the awarded amount of
Rs.1,31,35,181.00/- [Rupees One Crore Thirty One
Lakh Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty
One], originating from the award dated 28.02.2023,
as detailed in Para 9 of the instant application.

As prayed for by Learned State Counsel, let
reply to this application be filed within two weeks
and the matter be listed on **23rd December, 2024.**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

December 04, 2024
(himani)