

Engineer-in-Chief Himachal Pradesh public Works Department & ors. versus Sirmour Singh a/w connected matter.

**Arbitration Case No.456 of 2023
a/w Arbitration Case No.466 of 2023.**

Arbitration Case No.456 of 2023

23.12.2024. Present: Mr. Vishav Deep Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioners-State.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Arbitration Case No.466 of 2023

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishav Deep Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

List on **06.01.2025**, before appropriate Bench.

December 23, 2024
(Shivender)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge