

**Engineer-in-Chief, Himachal Pradesh Public Works
Department & Ors. Vs. Sirmour Singh a/w connected
matter**

CARBC No.3 of 2026 a/w CARBC No.4 of 2026

Arbitration Case No.456 of 2023

09.01.2026 Present: Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General,
for the petitioners-State.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Arbitration Case No.466 of 2023

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that
the matter be heard finally. As prayed for, list after the
ensuing winter vacation.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 09, 2026
(Rishi)