

**Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD & Ors. v. Sirmour
Singh a/w connected matters
CARBC No.3 of 2026 a/w CARBC No.4 of
2026**

CARBC No.3 of 2026

23.03.2026 Present: Ms. Ayushi Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for
the petitioners-State.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

CARBC No.4 of 2026

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ayushi Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

Response to the objections has been filed.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)